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FILE:H !
88-12-0R1 5

BEFORE THE ARIZONA STATE BOARD OF PHARM&CY

In the Matter of the Hearing to
Determine Whether or Not to Revoke,
Suspend, or Place on Probation the
Certificate of Registration Number
2636 censure or fine MILTON LEE
GREER.

FINDINGS OF: FACT
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
AND ORDER
NO. 88 - 12. - H

DIRECTED TO: MILTON LEE GREER
9729 E1 Arco
Whittier, California 90603

This matter came before the Arizona State Board of Pharmacy for hearing
on the 18th day of January, 1989 pursuant to Complaint and Notice of Hearing
No. 88-12-H (hereinafter referred to as "Complaint"), atta&hed to and made
part of this Order. Norma E. McConnell, president, presided with Michael Noel,
vice president, and members Martha E. Barron, Sumner "Al" Brooks, J. Edward
Saba and Linda Tansik in attendance and participating theréin.

The State was represented by the office of the Attorney General, Timothy J.
Agan, Assistant Attorney General. The respondent MILTON LEE GREER was present
but was not represented by counsel.

The Board, after consideration of the evidence and tesifmony presented,

hereby makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1
MILTON LEE GREER is a pharmacist holding Certificate o% Registration Number
2636 issued by the Arizona State Board of Pharmacy pursuant to ARS § 32-1922.
II
Sufficient evidence was presented, including Matter oféAccusation No. 1269
entered by the State of California, testimony presented byEJoe J. Rowan,
Deputy Director of the Arizona State Board of Pharmacy, and admission of
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Revocation of Pharmacy License Number PH 18835 issued by the State of California
to MILTON LEE GREER, respondent. |
IIT
That the Findings of Fact set forth herein above constitute sufficient
evidence to find that MILTON LEE GREER is in violation of Arizona law, rules
and regulations as charged in paragraph IV of the complaint.
v

The above described violation constitutes grounds for discipline pursuant

to ARS § 32-1927.A.11
ORDER

v
In view of the above Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law the Board
hereby issues the following Order:

1. That the Certificate of Registration Number 2636 1s$ued to MILTON LEE

GREER be revoked effective February 10, 1989.

2. Further, that in the event that the State of California reinstates
Pharmacy License Number PH 18835 issued to MILTON LEE GREER by the State of
California, the Respondent may request an appearance before the Arizona State
Board of Pharmacy for the purpose of consideration to reinstate License Number
2636 issued to MILTON LEE GREER by the State of Arizona pursuant to ARS § 32-
1928.D. |

MILTON LEE GREER is hereby notified he has the right tb petition this
Board for a rehearing within ten (10) days after receipt 0# this Order pursuant

to the provisions of Administrative Rule R4-23-109,
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DATED this 25th day of January, 1989.

ARIZONA STATE BOARD; OF PHARMACY

SEAL By

Llyn A. Lloyd™

Executive Director

Copies of the Foregoing Order
mailed by certified mail this
25th day of January, 1989 to:

MILTON LEE GREER
9729 E1 Arco
Whittier, California 90603

and by Courier Mail to:

Timothy J. Agan

Assistant Attorney General
1275 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Attorney for the State




